
Country Family Name First Name Organisation Position/Title Email

Austria Bierbaumer Michael - beertree75@hotmail.com

Austria Jaklitsch Helmut EIA Freelance Researcher (MSc), EIA helmut_jaklitsch@hotmail.com

Austria Wegleitner Stefan - Freelance Researcher roadkillchen@yahoo.de

Azerbaijan Sultanov Elchin Azerbaijan Ornithological SocietyDirector elchin_sultanov@aos.az

Belarus Fenchuk Viktar APB-BirdLife Belarus Director fenchuk@ptushki.org

Belgium Barov Boris Stichting BirdLife Europe Conservation manager Boris.Barov@birdlife.org

Belgium Caserta Angelo Stichting BirdLife Europe Regional Director angelo.caserta@birdlife.org

Belgium Demeter András European Commission, DG EnvironmentAdvisor andras.demeter@ec.europa.eu

Belgium Van den Bossche Willem Natuurpunt (BirdLife Belgium) Head of communication wim.vandenbossche@natuurpunt.be

Bosnia and HerzegovinaKotrošan Dražen Ornithological society "Naše ptice"Chairman naseptice@hotmail.com, kotrosan@bih.net.ba

Bosnia and HerzegovinaŠimid Ena Ornithological society "Naše ptice"Member ena_simic@yahoo.co.uk

Bulgaria Spasov Svetoslav BSPB/BirdLife Bulgaria Project Manager LIFE+ Save the Raptorssvetoslav.spasov@bspb.org

Bulgaria Stoycho Stoychev BSPB/BirdLife Bulgaria Conservation Director stoycho.stoychev@bspb.org

Bulgaria Tosheva-Ilieva Nada BSPB/BirdLife Bulgaria Executive Director nada.tosheva@bspb.org

Croatia Budinski Ivan Association for Biological Research - BIOMstaff ivan.budinski@gmail.com

Croatia Mikulic Kresimir Association for Biological Research - BIOMDirector kresimir.mikulic@googlemail.com

Cyprus Apostolidou Melpo Birdlife Cyprus Development officer melpo.apostolidou@birdlifecyprus.org.cy

Cyprus Charalambides Melis Birdlife Cyprus Chairman melis@cytanet.com.cy

Cyprus Hellicar Martin Abbas Birdlife Cyprus Executive Director martin.hellicar@birdlifecyprus.org.cy 

Cyprus Papazoglou Clairie (Foteini)Birdlife Cyprus Executive Director clairie.papazoglou@birdlifecyprus.org.cy 

Czech Republic Horal David Czech Society for Ornithology (BirdLife in Czech Republic) - South Moravia Regional BranchChairman david.horal@seznam.cz

Czech Republic Viktora Lukáš Czech Society for Ornithology Species Conservation viktora@birdlife.cz

Estonia Kalamees Andres Eesti Ornitoloogiaühing / Estonian Ornithological SocietyDirector andres.kalamees@eoy.ee

Estonia Sellis Urmas Estonian Ornithological SocietyProject Manager urmas@kotkas.ee

Finland Ellermaa Margus Birdlife Finland conservation officer margus.ellermaa@birdlife.fi

Finland Lehtiniemi Teemu Birdlife Finland Head of conservation and researchteemu.lehtiniemi@birdlife.fi

Germany Bartke Wolfgang Distributor in Germany for HammarprodukterManaging Director bartke@wugnet.de

Germany Dereliev Sergey African-Eurasian Waterbird Agreement (AEWA)Technical Officer sdereliev@unep.de

Germany Haas Dieter NABU Head of the NABU-BAG Stromtod dghaas@web.de

Germany Nipkow Markus NABU Policy Officer for Ornithology and Bird ConservationMarkus.Nipkow@nabu.de
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Germany Richarz Klaus Staatliche Vogelschutzwarte für hessen, Rheinland-Pfalz und Saarland –Insitut für angewandte Vogelkunde Director k.richarz@vswffm.de

Germany Schneider Richard NABU (co-worker to dr. Haas) schneider@nabu-vsz.de

Greece Kastritis Thanos Hellenic Ornithological Society - BirdLife GreeceConservation Manager tkastritis@ornithologiki.gr

Hungary Antal Miklós Budapest University of Technology and Economics, Department for Environmental Economicsantalmi@gmail.com

Hungary Bagyura János MME/BirdLife Hungary secretary of raptor conservation groupbagyura.janos@mme.hu; bagyurajanos@invitel.hu

Hungary Bálint Márton Megawatt Mérnökiroda Kft. General Manager marton.balint@mwmi.hu; lajos.kiraly@mwmi.hu

Hungary Belovai Gábor EDF DÉMÁSZ, Hungary senior engineer gabor.belovai@edf.hu

Hungary Bíró György MAVIR környezetvédelmi főmunkatárs biro@mavir.hu

Hungary Bíró Tamás Engineer designer engineer birotam@citromail.hu

Hungary Bodrogi István EDF DÉMÁSZ, Hungary Leader of the Technology Group istvan.bodrogi@edf.hu

Hungary Czövek Zoltán E.ON Hungária Zrt. Overhead Line Technology Professionalzoltan.czovek@eon-hungaria.com

Hungary Demeter Iván MME/BirdLife Hungary divan00@t-online.hu

Hungary Fidlóczky József Fencon ltd. on behalf of BNPI Project Manager of LIFE09NAT/HU/000384fidlojo@gmail.com

Hungary Gál-Bélteki Anikó MME/BirdLife Hungary organizer gal.aniko@mme.hu

Hungary Halmos Gergő MME/BirdLife Hungary Managing Director halmos.gergo@mme.hu

Hungary Haraszthy László Nature Conservation Public Fundation NetworkDirector haraszthyl@gmail.com

Hungary Horváth Márton MME/BirdLife Hungary horvath.marton@mme.hu

Hungary Horváth Éva MME/BirdLife Hungary member/hostess horvatheva86@gmail.com

Hungary Kiss Anita MME/BirdLife Hungary member/hostess falconladyy@gmail.com

Hungary Kovács András - organizer on behalf of MME/BirdLife Hungaryand@tigris.klte.hu, kovacs.andras@mme.hu

Hungary Kovács Krisztina MAVIR Senior PR Officer / organizer kovacsk@mavir.hu

Hungary Laboda Zoltán Pöyry Erőterv Co. Inc. designer Zoltan.Laboda@poyry.com

Hungary Lónyai Árpád Megawatt 1 Kft. General Manager lonyaia@gmail.com

Hungary Madas Katalin MME Revision Committee member madask@citromail.hu

Hungary Märcz László ELMÜ Hálózati Kft., Hálózatoptimalizálási osztály

technology expert laszlo.marcz@elmu.hu

Hungary Novák László Szatuna Plastic Processing and Trading Ltd. novak@szatuna.hu

Hungary Oroszvári Eszter E.ON Hungaria Zrt. environment associates eszter.oroszvari@eon-hungaria.com

Hungary Pakai István EDF DÉMÁSZ, Hungary senior engineer istvan.pakai@edf.hu

Hungary Palatitz Péter Birdlife Hungary project coordinator (Red-Footed Falcon)palatitz.peter@mme.hu

Hungary Podonyi Gábor PÖYRY-ERŐTERV co.inc. Competence chief engineer gabor.podonyi@poyry.com

Hungary Rudi Zsuzsanna MVM Erbe Energetika Mérnökiroda Zrt. Head of Environmental Protection Departmentzsuzsi.rudi@erbe.hu

Hungary Schmidt András MoRD - MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENTDeputy Head of Department for Nature Conservationandras.schmidt@vm.gov.hu

Hungary Solt Szabolcs MME/BirdLife Hungary project coordinator solt.szabolcs@mme.hu
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Hungary Sveiczer András MME /Birdlife Hungary hostess szonyi.eszter@upcmail.hu

Hungary Szalma Péter EDF DÉMÁSZ Hálózati Elosztó Kft.  (Grid Distributor Ltd.)head of development and investment departmentpeter.szalma@edf.hu

Hungary Szász Péter MME/BirdLife Hungary Communications Officer szasz.peter@mme.hu

Hungary Szathmáry Szabolcs Green Area Bt. General Manager greenarea@invitel.hu

Hungary Szigethy Pál Drive-Electric Kft. (SOLE DISTRIBUTOR IN HUNGARY FOR HAMMARPRODUKTER)Managing Director szigethy@drive-electric.hu

Hungary Tari Gábor MAVIR Managing Director tari@mavir.hu

Hungary Tóth Péter MME/BirdLife Hungary toth.peter.eger@freemail.hu

Hungary Woynárovich András MAVIR Relay Protection Advisor woynarovicha@mavir.hu

Hungary Csordás Tamás MAVIR Manager csordas@mavir.hu

Iceland Arnardottir Holmfridur BirdLife Iceland / Fuglavernd Director holmfridur@fuglavernd.is

Italy Catoni Carlo Ornis italica carlo.catoni@gmail.com, carlo.catoni@googlemail.com

Italy Celada Claudio LIPU BirdLife Italy Director of Conservation claudio.celada@lipu.it

Italy D'Andrea Elena LIPU General Director elena.dandrea@lipu.it

Italy Dell'Omo Giacomo Ornis Italica giacomo.dellomo@gmail.com

Italy Zoccali Alessia TERNA S.p.A. alessia.zoccali@terna.it

Kazakhstan Sklyarenko Sergey Association for the Conservation of Biodiversity of Kazakhstan (ACBK) Science Director, Head of the Centre for Conservation Biology of ACBKsergey.sklyarenko@acbk.kz

Latvia Kerus Viesturs Latvian Ornithological Society, LOBChairman of the Board/CEO viesturs@lob.lv

Macedonia (Republic of Macedonia)Brajanoska Robertina MACEDONIAN ECOLOGICAL SOCIETYProject Manager brajanoska@mes.org.mk, r.brajanoska@gmail.com

Netherlands Prinsen Hein Bureau Waardenburg Project Manager Bird Ecology h.prinsen@buwa.nl

Poland Mirowski Ireneusz Polish Society for the Protection of Birds (OTOP)Conservation Director ireneusz.mirowski@otop.org.pl

Portugal Costa Julieta SPEA Project Coordination julieta.costa@spea.pt

Portugal Costa Luis SPEA Executive Director luis.costa@spea.pt

Portugal Ramírez Iván BirdLife International European Division & SPEAEuropean Marine Coordinator ivan.ramirez@birdlife.org

Portugal Rochinha Carlos AlbertoEDP DISTRIBUIÇÃO participant (member) carlosalberto.rochinha@edp.pt

Romania Drugă Marius Romanian Ornithological Society (BirdLife Romania)project officer office@sor.ro, marius.druga@yahoo.com

Romania Gache Carmen SOR President/dr cgache@uaic.ro

Romania Hulea Dan SOR Executive Director dan.hulea@sor.ro

Romania Nagy Attila Milvus Group Association project cordinator attila.nagy@milvus.ro, office@milvus.ro

Romania Nicoară Alexandru Regional Environmental Protection Agency SibiuProject Administrator pomarina.life@arpmsb.anpm.ro, alexandrunicoara@yahoo.com

Romania Papp Tamás Milvus Group Association President tamas.papp@milvus.ro, office@milvus.ro

Russia Matsyna Alexander Ecological center “DRONT” mai-68@mail.ru

Russia Matsyna Ekaterina Ecological center “DRONT” kaira100@mail.ru

Russia Zamazkin Alexander The ministry of ecology and natural resource Nizhny Novgorod zalex76@yandex.ru
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Slovakia Chavko Jozef Raptor Protection of Slovakia Chairman chavko@dravce.sk

Slovakia Deutschová Lucia Raptor Protection of Slovakia Executive Director deutschova@dravce.sk

Slovakia Fraisse Thomas Stredoslovenská energetika, a.s.Director of Logistic and non-core business assets sectionthomas.fraisse@sse.sk

Slovakia Magyar Ján Stredoslovenská Energetika, a.s.Maintenance Specialist jan.magyar@sse.sk

Slovakia Tóth Jozef Východoslovenská energetika a.s. KošiceHead of Department Asset MonitoringTOTH_JOZEF@VSE.SK

Slovenia Denac Damijan DOPPS BirdLife Slovenia Director damijan.denac@dopps.si

Slovenia Mihelič Tomaž DOPPS BirdLife Slovenia Conservation ornithologist tomaz.mihelic@dopps.si

Slovenia Rubinid Borut Stichting BirdLife Europe Partner Development Officer for the Balkans, Ucraine and Balticsborut.rubinic@birdlife.org

Sweden Hammar Lars AB Hammarprodukter Managing Director lars@hammarprodukter.se

Sweden Nilsén Leif Erik AB Hammarprodukter guest

Switzerland Hirt Fritz SVS/BirdLife Switzerland International operations fritz.hirt@birdlife.ch

UK Ramsay Alice BirdLife International Funded Intern ramsayalice@yahoo.co.uk

UK Schaffer Norbert RSPB - The Royal Society for the Protection of BirdsHead of European programmes & International Biodiversity Policynorbert.schaffer@rspb.org.uk

UK Scrase Ivan RSPB Senior Climate Change Policy OfficerIvan.Scrase@rspb.org.uk

UK Day Mark RSPB Head of European Country Programmesmark.day@rspb.org.uk
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